

Oriola appoints Mats Danielsson as Chief Financial Officer

Oriola Corporation Stock Exchange Release 29 August 2024 at 8:30 a.m. EEST

Oriola appoints Mats Danielsson as Chief Financial Officer

Mats Danielsson (M. Sc. Econ.) has been appointed as Oriola's Chief Financial Officer (CFO) and member of the Oriola Management Team as of 16 September 2024. Mats Danielsson has previously worked as CFO at ARE Oy and Paulig Group.

"I am delighted to welcome Mats to the Oriola team. Mats brings extensive experience in leading and developing finance operations through strategic transformations, as well as driving profitability and managing cash flow. At Oriola, we are committed to becoming the leading specialist in wholesale of pharmaceuticals and health products by fostering strong partnerships, enhancing efficiency and expanding our portfolio and market presence. Mats will play an important role in supporting us to reach our ambitions financial targets," comments Oriola's **CEO Katarina Gabrielson**.

"I am truly excited to join Oriola, a company with such important societal role in advancing the health and wellbeing of people. Oriola is on a change journey, and I look forward to collaborating with the team to achieve our shared strategic objectives, enhance value creation and contribute to Oriola's success," comments **Mats Danielsson**.

Oriola's Management Team will from 16 September 2024 consist of the following members:

- Katarina Gabrielson, CEO
- Mats Danielsson, CFO
- Hannes Hasselrot, Chief Commercial Officer
- Niklas Lindholm, Chief People Officer
- Mikael Nurmi, Chief Digital Officer
- Petter Sandström, General Counsel

Katarina Gabrielson CEO

CV – Mats Danielsson

Born 1969 M. Sc. (Economics) Finnish citizen

Primary career 2023-2024, ARE Oy, Chief Financial Officer 2019-2022, Nobsh, Founding partner 2010-2019, Paulig Group, Chief Financial Officer 2007-2010, Martela Oyj, Chief Financial Officer 2001-2007, Axfood, Group Business Controller 1995-2001, various positions within finance

Further information: Katarina Gabrielson CEO tel. +46 72 234 8809 email: katarina.gabrielson@oriola.com

Mikael Wegmüller VP, Communications and Sustainability tel. +356 40 7762 314 email: <u>mikael.wegmuller@oriola.com</u>

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd. Key media